DIRECTDEX  SOLID  DRILLING  TOOLS
Diameter range 25 mm - 65 mm (0.984” - 2.559”)
DirectDex Single Tube System
Diameter Range: 25.00 mm – 65.00 mm (0.984” - 2.559”)
Drill Head Part Numbering Code Example: Metric: DDSM02500M403 Imperial: DDS02500M403 Drill Head Part Numbering Code Example: Metric: DDDM02500M403 Imperial: DDD02500M403
Connection Size Numbering Code Connection Size Numbering Code
Sandvik Coromant part number shown in Red
Sunnen DirectDex Inserts are available with both “G” and “L” chipbreakers.  Additional carbide grades are available, please contact your Sunnen sales representative.
Order Example for “L” chipbreaker = 800-06 03 08H-P-L
Sandvik Coromant part number shown in Red
Sunnen DirectDex Inserts are available with both “G” and “L” chipbreakers.  Additional carbide grades are available, please contact your Sunnen sales representative.
Order Example for “L” chipbreaker = 800-06 03 08H-P-L
DD S M02500 M 4 03
DirectDex Prefix Fluid Introduction Bore Size Connection Type Thread Starts Connection Size
Description Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description Code
DirectDex DD Single-Tube S
Size in Metric
(###.## mm)
Size in Imperial
##.### in
M#####
#####
Male/ External M Four-Start 4 25.00 - 26.40 mm
.984 - 1.039 in 03
Example:
25.00 mm (1.000”) M02500 (01000) Female/ Internal F Single-Start 1
DD D M02500 M 4 03
DirectDex Prefix Fluid Introduction Bore Size (x#####) Connection Type Thread Starts Connection Size
Description Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description Code
DirectDex DD Double-Tube D
Size in Metric
(###.## mm)
Size in Imperial
##.### in
M#####
#####
Male/ External M Four-Start 4 25.00 - 26.40 mm
.984 - 1.039 in 03
Example:
25.00 mm (1.000”) M02500 (01000) Female/ Internal F Single-Start 1
DirectDex Double Tube System
Diameter Range: 25.00 mm – 65.00 mm (0.984” - 2.559”)
Bore
Size
Range
25.00 - 26.40
mm
26.41 - 28.70
mm
28.71 - 31. 00
mm
31.01 - 33.30
mm
33.31 - 36.20
mm
36.21 - 39.60
mm
39.61 - 43.00
mm
43.01 - 47.00
mm
47.01 - 51.70
mm
51.71 - 56.20
mm
56.21 - 65.00
mm
60.61-65.00
mm
.984 - 1.039 in 1.040 - 1.129 in 1.130 - 1.220 in 1.221- 1.311 in 1.312 - 1.425 in 1.426 - 1.559 in 1.560 - 1.693 in 1.694 - 1.850 in 1.851 - 2.035 in 2.036 - 2.212 in 2.213 - 2.559 in 2.386-2.554 in
Code 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 13E
Bore
Size
Range
25.00 - 26.40
mm
26.41 - 28.70
mm
28.71 - 31. 00
mm
31.01 - 33.30
mm

GPS1235DDTE
800-12A2.212 - 2.283 in DDD#####413 2.185 in 4.460 in
58.00-65.00 mm DDDM#####M413
13
55.5 mm 113,30 mm BTDDN11PGU1TE
800-11 T3 08H-P-G
BTDDN12CGU1TE
800-12 T3 08M-C-G
BTDDN12IGU1TE
800-12 T3 08M-I-G
GPS1235DDTE
800-12A2.284-2.559 in DDD#####413 2.185 in 4.460 in
SDT Drill Tubes
STS Drill Tube (threaded one end)
Sunnen # Sandvik Ref. Connection Size Tube OD (mm) Tube ID (mm) Tube OD (in) Tube ID (in)
SDT-794-L#####-T1 420.5-794-L#### 794 11.0 7.0 0.433 0.276
SDT-795-L#####-T1 420.5-795-L#### 795 12.0 8.0 0.472 0.315
SDT-796-L#####-T1 420.5-796-L#### 796 13.0 8.5 0.512 0.335
SDT-797-L#####-T1 420.5-797-L#### 797 14.0 9.0 0.551 0.354
SDT-798-L#####-T1 420.5-798-L#### 798 15.0 10.0 0.591 0.394
SDT-799-L#####-T1 420.5-799-L#### 799 16.0 10.5 0.630 0.413
SDT-800-L#####-T1 420.5-800-L#### 800 17.0 11.5 0.669 0.453
SDT-801-L#####-T1 420.5-801-L#### 801 18.0 12.0 0.709 0.472
SDT-802-L#####-T1 420.5-802-L#### 802 20.0 13.0 0.787 0.512
SDT-803-L#####-T1 420.5-803-L#### 803 22.0 14.0 0.866 0.551
SDT-804-L#####-T1 420.5-804-L#### 804 24.0 15.5 0.945 0.610
SDT-805-L#####-T1 420.5-805-L#### 805 26.0 17.0 1.024 0.669
SDT-806-L#####-T1 420.5-806-L#### 806 28.0 18.5 1.102 0.728
SDT-807-L#####-T1 420.5-807-L#### 807 30.0 20.0 1.181 0.787
SDT-808-L#####-T1 420.5-808-L#### 808 33.0 23.0 1.299 0.906
SDT-809-L#####-T1 420.5-809-L#### 809 36.0 25.5 1.417 0.984
SDT-810-L#####-T1 420.5-810-L#### 810 39.0 28.0 1.535 1.102
SDT-811-L#####-T1 420.5-811-L#### 811 43.0 31.0 1.693 1.220
SDT-812-L#####-T1 420.5-812-L#### 812 47.0 35.0 1.850 1.378
SDT-813-L#####-T1 420.5-813-L#### 813 51.0 39.0 2.008 1.535
SDT-813E-L#####-T1 420.5-813E-L#### 813E 56.0 39.0 2.205 1.614
DTS Drill Tube Outer (threaded one end)
Sunnen # Sandvik Ref. Outer Tube Drilled Hole
Diameter (mm)
Drilled Hole
Diameter (in)
"Tube OD
(mm)"
"Tube ID
(mm)"
"Tube OD
(in)"
"Tube ID
(in)"
DDT-800-L#####-T1 424.2-800-L#### 800 18.4 - 20.0 0.724 - 0.787 18.0 12.0 0.709 0.472
DDT-801-L#####-T1 424.2-801-L#### 801 20.0 - 21.8 0.788 - 0.858 19.5 14.0 0.768 0.551
DDT-802-L#####-T1 424.2-802-L#### 802 21.8 - 24.1 0.859 - 0.948 21.5 15.0 0.846 0.591
DDT-803-L#####-T1 424.2-803-L#### 803 24.1 - 26.4 0.949 - 1.039 23.5 16.0 0.925 0.630
DDT-804-L#####-T1 424.2-804-L#### 804 26.4 - 28.7 1.040 - 1.130 26.0 18.0 1.024 0.709
DDT-805-L#####-T1 424.2-805-L#### 805 28.7 - 31.0 1.131 - 1.220 28.0 20.0 1.102 0.787
DDT-806-L#####-T1 424.2-806-L#### 806 31.0 - 33.3 1.221 - 1.311 30.5 22.0 1.201 0.866
DDT-807-L#####-T1 424.2-807-L#### 807 33.3 - 36.2 1.312 - 1.425 33.0 24.0 1.299 0.945
DDT-808-L#####-T1 424.2-808-L#### 808 36.2 - 39.6 1.426 - 1.559 35.5 26.0 1.398 1.024
DDT-809-L#####-T1 424.2-809-L#### 809 39.0 - 43.0 1.560 - 1.692 39.0 29.0 1.535 1.149
DDT-810-L#####-T1 424.2-810-L#### 810 43.0 - 47.0 1.693 - 1.850 42.5 32.0 1.673 1.260
DDT-811-L#####-T1 424.2-811-L#### 811 47.0 - 51.7 1.851 - 2.035 46.5 35.0 1.831 1.378
DDT-812-L#####-T1 424.2-812-L#### 812 51.7 - 56.2 2.036 - 2.212 51.0 39.0 2.008 1.535
DDT-813-L#####-T1 424.2-813-L#### 813 56.2 - 65.0 2.213 - 2.559 55.5 43.0 2.185 1.693
DDT Drill Tubes
DTS Drill Tube Inner
Sunnen # Sandvik Ref. Inner Tube "Tube OD (mm)" "Tube ID (mm)" "Tube OD (in)" "Tube ID (in)"
DDT-850-L##### 424.2-850-L#### 850 10.0 9.0 0.394 0.354
DDT-851-L##### 424.2-851-L#### 851 12.0 11.0 0.472 0.433
DDT-852-L##### 424.2-852-L#### 852 13.0 12.0 0.512 0.472
DDT-853-L##### 424.2-853-L#### 853 14.0 13.0 0.551 0.512
DDT-854-L##### 424.2-854-L#### 854 16.0 14.0 0.630 0.551
DDT-855-L##### 424.2-855-L#### 855 18.0 16.0 0.709 0.630
DDT-856-L##### 424.2-856-L#### 856 20.0 18.0 0.787 0.709
DDT-857-L##### 424.2-857-L#### 857 22.0 20.0 0.866 0.787
DDT-858-L##### 424.2-858-L#### 858 24.0 22.0 0.945 0.866
DDT-859-L##### 424.2-859-L#### 859 27.0 25.0 1.063 0.984
DDT-860-L##### 424.2-860-L#### 860 30.0 28.0 1.181 1.102
DDT-861-L##### 424.2-861-L#### 861 32.0 30.0 1.260 1.181
DDT-862-L##### 424.2-862-L#### 862 36.0 34.0 1.417 1.339
DDT-863-L##### 424.2-863-L#### 863 40.0 38.0 1.575 1.496
NOTES: Sandvik 794 - 798; 2-Start thread
Sandvik 800 - 813; inner tube 30mm longer than outer tube
Sandvik 814 - 820; inner tube 190mm longer than outer tube
Sandvik 821-825; inner tube 220mm longer than outer tube